Asset Management & Banking

4%Holdings & Other

16%

Property &
Casualty

28%

Life & Savings

52%

6%

Italy & Spain

8%

Asia

13%

France
20%

Transversal &
Central Holdings

8%
Germany

6%

7%US

23%

Switzerland

Belgium

4%

UK

Asset management,
Banking & other

5%

Full Year 2017 Earnings l Appendices l February 22, 2018

Shareholders’ equity to Solvency II AFR

B57

In Euro billion

70

58
Available Financial

Resources
(AFR)

Subordinated debt

Scope & other -3

+8

Best Estimate Liabilities +9

Intangible assets -31

Full market value
of assets

+5

IFRS
Shareholders’ Equity1

Remove intangible assets

• Goodwill (Euro -14 billion)
• DAC (Euro -13 billion)
• VBI and other intangibles (Euro -4 billion)

Move to Best Estimate Liabilities

• Difference between IFRS reserves and Best Estimate Liabilities (Euro +19 billion)
• Market Value Margin (Euro -10 billion)

Move to full market value of assets

• Real estate (Euro +4.1 billion)
• Loans (Euro +0.2 billion)
• Other (Euro +0.4 billion)

Full Year 2017 Earnings l Appendices l February 22, 2018 1. IFRS Shareholders’ Equity is gross of minority interests and includes Euro 7.4 billion of undated subordinated debt (TSS/TSDI)

B58 Full Year 2017 Earnings l Appendices l February 22, 2018

L&S AFR and NBV | Key sensitivities

New Business Value (NBV) sensitivities
In Euro million

43.9Equity markets -25%

Equity markets’ volatility +25%

L&S AFR
as at December 31, 2017

46.9

46.6

Equity markets +25% 48.5

Interest rate -50 bps 45.7

Interest rate +50 bps 47.7

45.7Interest rates volatility +25%

+0.8 | +2%

-1.2 | -3%

+1.6 | +3%

-2.9 | -6%

-0.3 | -1%

-1.1 | -2%

L&S AFR sensitivities
In Euro billion

2,875

Equity markets +25%

2,672Interest rate -50 bps

2,525

Interest rate +50 bps

3,064

NBV as at December 31, 2017 2,787

2,672

Equity markets -25%

Equity markets’ volatility +25%

Interest rates volatility +25%

2,762

+88 | +3%

-116 | -4%

+277 | +10%

-262 | -9%

-26 | -1%

-116 | -4%

B59 Full Year 2017 Earnings l Appendices l February 22, 2018

L&S Internal Rate of Return (IRR) by country

In Euro million APE NB IRR

FY16 restated1

APE NB IRR

FY17

France 1,824 21.1% 1,849 22.0%

Europe 1,124 21.7% 1,034 20.0%

Asia 1,661 18.6% 1,510 15.1%

United States 1,732 15.7% 1,799 15.2%

International 246 6.4% 278 6.2%

Total 6,600 17.8% 6,470 16.3%

1. FY16 has been restated to reflect the new reporting which is aligned with the new operating model and organization announced on November 13, 2017. Descriptions of the scope
of the geographies (France, Europe, Asia, United States, International) and Transversal and Central Holdings are set forth on page 10 of AXA FY17 Press Release.

Operating free cash flows by segment

B60

Operating free cash flows
In Euro billion

+2%

Asset management,
Banking & Other

Property & Casualty

2.9 3.0

FY16

6.2

0.5

2.7

Life & Savings

FY17

6.3

0.6

2.7

Full Year 2017 Earnings l Appendices l February 22, 2018